Notification to Abutters Under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act and the Rochester Wetlands Protection Bylaw

(this form must be completed and copies sent by certified mail to all abutters within 100 feet of the site of the project)

In accordance with the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131, Section 40 (the Wetlands Protection Act) and the Rochester Wetlands Protection Bylaw (Section XV), you are hereby notified of the following:

1.	The applicant's name is
2.	 The applicant has filed the following application with the Rochester Conservation Commission: A Notice of Intent, seeking permission to alter an area subject to protection under the Wetlands Protection Act and/or the Bylaw. A request to amend an existing Order of Conditions. A Notice of Resource Area Delineation, seeking to determine the extent of areas subject to protection under the Wetlands Protection Act and/or Bylaw.
3.	The address or location of the site where the activity or delineation is proposed is:
	, Rochester, MA.
4.	The proposed work includes
5.	Copies of the above application may be examined at the Rochester Conservation Commission office, located at the Town Hall Annex, 37 Marion Road, Rochester, between 8:30 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Tuesday-Wednesday, 8:30 a.m. and 2:30 p.m. on Thursday, and 8:30 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. on Friday. Copies may be obtained at the office for a fee or from the applicant.
6.	Information regarding the date, time, and place of the public hearing may be obtained:
	a. By calling the Rochester Conservation Commission Office at 508-763-5421, ext. 207 at the hours listed aboveb. From the applicant or the applicant's representative.
7.	For additional information, please contact the Rochester Conservation Commission at 508-763-5421 ext. 207 or the applicant/applicant's representative whose name is at

PLEASE NOTE:

1. Notice of the public hearing including its date, time, and place will be published at least five business days in advance in the Wanderer and will be posted on the Rochester Town Website not less than 48 hours in advance.